

\206ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 5/2010

N.RAGHAVENDER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.TR.C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 06/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) No one appears

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office Report dated 17.01.2017 indicates that Ms.T.Anamika, the erstwhile counsel appearing for the appellant, has now been appointed as Additional District and Sessions Judge and the notice for alternative arrangement has been served on the appellant, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Even today, when the matter was called out, no one has appeared for the appellant.

In the above circumstances, the Registry is directed to appoint an Amicus Curiae from the panel of Advocates within four weeks from today.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Saroj Kumari Gaur)

Court Master