

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 5/2010

N. Raghvender

Appellant(s)

versus

State of Andhra Pradesh Rep.
by CBI

Respondent(s)

(For on IA.18929/2009)

Date : 08/06/2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 6th February, 2017, this Court directed for appointment of Amicus Curiae from the panel of Advocates to appear on behalf of the appellant. Today when the case was called no one was present for the appellant.

List the matter in the month of August, 2017.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER