

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).5/2010

N.RAGHAVENDER

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH REP. BY CBI

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 29-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr.M.Ram Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Vikram Singh, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr.Bhanu Pant, Adv.
Ms.Nidhi Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Geeta Luthra, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms.Tanisha Samantha, Adv.
Mr.Chakitan Vikram Shekhar Papta, Adv.
Mr.Arvind Kr.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Somiran Sharma, learned counsel submits that he has instruction from the accused to file appearance and vakalatnama.

Let the vakalatnama submitted by him be accepted.

He is further permitted to inspect the original record in the Registry to enable him to assist the court.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master